Efficiency
Reliability
pH Stability
The Selectivity Company
Hybrid silica-based
stationary phases for prep LC
YMC-Triart Prep

Schöttmannshof 19 · D-46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 (0) 20 64 427-0 · Telefax +49 (0) 20 64 427-222 · Email: info@ymc.de · www.ymc.de28
-Triart Prep
7. Ordering information /
 regulatory compliance /
 availability
YMC-Triart Prep C18-S YMC-Triart Prep C8-S YMC-Triart Prep Bio200 C8
Pore size
[nm]
Particle
size [µm]
Product
Code
Pore size
[nm]
Particle
size [µm]
Product
Code
Pore size
[nm]
Particle
size [µm]
Product
Code
12
7 TAS12S07
20
10 TOS20S11
20 10 TOB20S11
10 TAS12S11
15 TOS20S16
15 TAS12S16
20 TOS20S21
20 TAS12S21
Typical pack sizes
• Laboratory scale: smallest amount is 100 grams up to 4 kg in PE bottles
• Industrial scale: more than 4 kg in double lined PE bags inside metal drums (10 or 25 kg drums)
Regulatory support file available under non-disclosure agreement.